STRATEGIC FINANCIAL RELATIONS LIMITED 縱橫財經公關顧問有限公司

[For Immediate Release]



## Synergy Group Appoints Mr. Sun Ning as the Chairman of the Group's Operations in the PRC

(Hong Kong, 29 October 2019) – **Synergy Group Holdings International Limited** ("Synergy Group" or the "Group"; stock code: 1539), a leading integrated energy-saving and energy management solutions provider in Hong Kong, announced the appointment of Mr. Sun Ning ("Mr. Sun") as the Chairman of the Company's operations in the People's Republic of China (the "PRC"). Upon his employment, he will be responsible to assist the Group to formulate business strategies for its PRC operations.

Graduated from Renmin University of China (中國人民大學), Mr. Sun is a founder of several successful properties and investment ventures in the Northeastern region in the PRC. Mr. Sun also serves an advisory role in a licensed web-based electric car hailing transportation platform company in the PRC named "Quanzai" (全在用車). On top of developing the existing businesses of the Group in the PRC, Mr. Sun will also assist the Group to formulate its business strategies in relation to Vanadium-related battery storage applications including but not limited to advanced electric automobile charging stations, and to lead the Group into the area of environmentally friendly and energy saving smart-city development in China.

**Mr Wong Man Fai Mansfield, Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director of Synergy Group**, said, "We have been actively searching opportunity to penetrate our existence in the PRC, and it is our great honour to have Mr. Sun being our Chairman of the Group's operations in the PRC. Coupled with his knowledge of the industry and his professionalism, the Group strives to enhance its expertise in energy-saving and energy management, in order to further consolidate its position as a market leader. We believe that his experience will ensure the Group continues to deliver sustainable growth, aiming to maximum the return to our shareholders."

- End -

Synergy Group Appoints Mr. Sun Ning as the Chairman of the Group's Operations in the PRC 29 October 2019

## About Synergy Group Holdings International Limited (stock code: 1539)

Synergy Group is a leading energy-saving and energy management solutions provider, primarily engaged in the design and customisation, investment, installation and commissioning, operation and maintenance of energy efficiency technology, and investment in (i) renewable energy and (ii) energy storage and distributed energy resources. Synergy Group is the first Energy Services Company (ESCO) listed on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. It has a strong and solid global clientele including major developers, utilities, retail chains, insurance and financial institutions. Synergy Group was selected by Forbes China in 2017 as one of the top 100 listed companies with huge potential.

## For press enquiries:

## **Strategic Financial Relations Limited**

Maggie Au	Tel: (852) 2864 4815
Adrianna Lau	Tel: (852) 2114 4987
www.sprg.com.hk	

Email: <u>maggie.au@sprg.com.hk</u> Email: <u>adrianna.lau@sprg.com.hk</u>